DYNO-5609 977/18 B matri 9:# DE ODISHA G. # Sevantati 9:#

3

**GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA** FINANCE DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION

Bhubaneswar, dated. 06-07-2018

FIN-LFA-ESTT-0019/2018 22052 /F., In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-sections (1) and (2)of section 4 of the Odisha Local Fund Audit Act, 1948 (Odisha Act 5 of 1948), the state Government do hereby appoint the Additional Director, Local Fund Audit, Odisha, Bhubaneswar as Deputy Examiner of Local Accounts who shall exercise the powers and perform the functions of the Examiner of the Local Accounts under section 11 of the said Act in respect of the Urban Local Bodies, Panchayati Raj Institutions and Non-Government Aided Educational Institutions subject to audit in accordance with the provisions of the said Act with effect from the date of publication of this notification in the Odisha Gazette.

By order of the Governor

G. Nandi 05/07/2018

## Memo No. <u>22053</u> /F., Date-<u>06-07</u> · <u>208</u>

Copy forwarded to the Odisha Gazette Cell in charge, Odisha Gazette cell, C/o Commerce & Transport (Commerce) Department for publication of the order in the extra-ordinary issue of Odisha Gazette and supply 50 copies of the gazette notification to Director, Local Fund Audit, Treasury and Accounts Bhawan, Unit-III, Kharvel Nagar, Bhubaneswar and 20 copies to Finance Department for reference.

Joint Secretary to Government

P.T.O.

Memo No. 22054 /F., Date-06-07-2018

9

- Sta

Copy forwarded to Accountant General ( A & E), Odisha, Bhubaneswar/ All Departments/ All Heads of Departments / All Collectors/ Director, Local Fund Audit, Odisha, Bhubaneswar/ Additional Director, Local Fund Audit, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information .

Joint Secretary to Government.

Memo No. 22055 /F., Date- 16. 07. 2018

Copy forwarded to Head State Portal Group, I.T. Centre, Secretariat for hosting in the Odisha Government Website-www.odishagov.ocac.in-Finance Department.

Joint Secretary to Government.

3.7.2018 7.7.2018

## TREASURY AND ACCOUNTS BHAWAN, UNIT-III, KHARAVEL NAGAR, BHUBANESWAR,

Phone-0674-2391704, e-mail:dirlfaodisha@gmail.com

Memo No 6489 /DLFA

Dt. 08.08.18

DLFA-HE-(I)-150/2018

Copy forwarded to Additional Director of this Directorate for information and necessary action

XV2578/18

Assistant Director Dt. 08.08.18

Memo No 6490 /DLFA Copy forwarded to OSD to Director/ all Officers /all Audit Personels of this Directorate for information and necessary action .

21/276/18

Assistant Director

Dt. 08.08.18

Memo No 6491 /DLFA Copy forwarded to all DAOs & AO, LFA, Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action.

SUB 18/18

Assistant Director